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Listing of

HAZMAT

as of 07/30/97

- PFULL

SITE NAME & ADDRESS:
Sherwin Williams Company

InspDat

Insp Act InspT StID Proj# COMMENTS

Archived Dailies:
Insp Activi Categ InspT StID

InspDhat

03/04/87
04/07/88
12/20/91

12/20/91

06/24/93
03/15/94
05/26/94
07/27/94

LM I

LR 1

LS 11
LS 12
BO 83
BO 120
DH 59
DH 159

Current Dailies:

InspDat

07/14/95
07/14/95
10/19/95

01/11/96
01/11/96
01/17/96

01/17/96
01/22/96
02/01/96

02/01/96
02/06/96

InapDat
02/14/96
02/21/96

05/21/96
07/11/96
07/22/96
07/22/96
01/09/97

01/13/97

Insp Act
BO 11
BO 51
SH 77
BO 51
BO 121
SH 75
SH 77
SH 75
SH 75
SH 77
BO 55
Insp Act
BO 55
BO 55
SH 75
BO 93
BO 11
BO 51
SH 77
SH 77

InspT StID DRPro

0.

InspT StID DRPro

o

e

SITE HISTORY

800

800
800
800
800

800
BOO
800

800
800
800

800

800

800

800
800

800G
800

800
800
800
800
800 122A

800 122A

1450 Sherwin Ave ,

since 1987 for StID # 800
all Activity Codes

Emeryville CA 94608

800

800

Generator inspection with Eddie
So ofRWQCB
Complaint insp.
Cal-EPA

follow-up for

general permit inspection
420-7223 Steve Thomas:lists
ph Stewve Thomasg

Comment

office work

on site meeting with RWQCB (Sum
A.) ,Levine Fricke (Mark Knox},
Sherwin Williams (Dave
Gustafson, Larry Mencini, )} tour
the gite, observe th remediation
system installed at the site

reviewed 1/9/926 letter from SW

re: access to install wells
talked to Sum Arigala re: SW's
letter

review fax document agenda for
meeting

review QM data, prepare for
meeting

meeting with RWQCB & SW & LF
on phone to facility re tiered
permitting’

Comment

review of recieved HMEP

review of HMBP consultation
with data entry

review SW's letter

attempted inspection

Notini {(Chiron)
for brick wall

talked to Ric
re: work plan
removal

rec'd call on
Knox (LFR) re:

1/10/97 from Mark
H&SP

DailBDat

DailBDat

DailBDat

07/07/97

07/07/97



Al

01/21/97
01/21/97

01/22/97

01/22/97
InspDat

02/03/97

02/05/97
02/11/97
02/11/97
03/21/97

03/24/97
03/25/97

InspDat

03/26/97

03/26/97

03/31/97

InspDat

SH 75
SH 77
SH 75
SH 77
Insp Act
SH 72
SH 72
SH 77
SH 77
BO 55
BO 55
SH 77
Insp Act
SH 73
SH 77
SH 77
Insp Act

1.5 800
0.5 800
2. 800

1. 800
InspT StID
1. 800

1. 800
0.3 800
0.5 800
2. 800

2. 800
1.5 800
InspT StID
2. 800
0.5 800
3. 800

InspT StID

122A

1224

1224

122A

1224

1228

1228
122a

122A

122A

1228

reviewed work plan / H&SP for
south brickwall demolition
talked to Mark Knox re: brick
wall removal

review workplan, reports on
previous investigations of As
contamination

teleconference with Mark Knox
(LFR) re: work plan/ H&SP
Comment

on site visgit; south brick wall
demolition; wall covered with

visqueen

on site visit; demolition of
brick wall

talked to Ric Notini re: site
conditions

talked to Mark Knox re: status

of brick wall demolition
partial review of HMBP as
submitted

review of newly submitted HMBP
received calls from the City of

Emeryville ( Ignacio Dayrit),
Chiron ( Ric Notini) regrading
s0il contamination ( As & Pb)

found on the sidewalk along
Horton Street. Chiron tested
soil, found very high levels of
Pb & Ae in soil. Rec'd call from
Ravi, Barbara Cook etc. re: on
Comment

site meeting with all agencies,
Fed EPA, DTSC, City of
Emeryville, Chiron, LFR, on site
on 3/26/97 @ %am at site. I
notified the following re:
releagse of As & Pb in soil,
Frank McHugh, Larry Mencin,
Gustafson), Mark Knox (LFR)
on site meeting with all
agencies re: soil contaminated
with As & Pb found on sidewalk
goil along Horton St. next to SW
facility

meeting with Gordon & Ariu re:
SW site, status etc.,

meeting with all agencies (
DTSC, RWQCB, Fed EPA, City of
Emryville) and Sherwin Williams
{(SW - Larry Mencin, John

SW
Dave

Gerulis), at LFR office ( Jim
Levine & Mark Knox), Gordon
Comment

Coleman & SH attended; discuss
results of recent soil
samplings, work plan to be

07/07/97
07/07/97

07/07/97

07/07/97
DailBDat

07/07/97

07/07/97
07/07/97

07/07/97

07/07/97

DailBDat

07/07/97

07/07/97

07/07/97

DailBDat



submitted to further
characterized the extent of
contamination, RWQCB is the lead
agency.

DailBDat

04/15/97 SH 77 3.5 800 122a meeting at the RWQCEB

04/16/97 SH 73 1. 800 122a sgiten visit

04/16/97 SH 75 0.5 800 122a review WP 4/16/97, additional
sampling

04/17/97 SH 73 1. 800 122A on site for sampling

04/17/97 SH 75 0.5 800 122A discuss site with AL/TP;
interview with KTVU / KGO

04/18/97 sH 73 1. 800 122A site wvisit, no activity ocbserve

04/23/97 SH 77 4.5 800 122a Public Meeting held at the site

05/01/97 SH 77 1.5 800 122a talked to AL, Mark Knox{(LFR),
Mara Feeney re: soll
excavatioon, mmeting today,
excavation work by next week

05/14/97 SH 75 1. 800 122a review letter faxed 5/13/97

InspDat Insp Act InspT StID DRPro Comment

05/19/97 SH 75 0.5 800 122a talked to Jim Richie (Seacor)
gite status/ tank removal

06/05/97 SH 77 0.5 800 122a talked to Susan Johnson (DTSC,
enforcement group) re: Chiron's
complaintabout SW (4/17/97
letter)

06/09/97 BO 15 2. 800 1229 review of report of release on
gite

c6/12/97 SH 77 0.5 800 122B discuss with AL re: status of
site to update Dr. Chen

06/25/97 SH 73 0.5 800 122B on sgite visit re: hot spot
removal

LEGEND FOR 'OLD' DAILY ENTRIES

Category: ( Program ) Activity:

0O - Office I - regular Inspection 1 - Generators

L - Legal F - Fellow up inspection 2 - UG Tanks

P - Program S - S8pill / release 3 - Business Plans

T Training Q - reQuest / complaint 4 - Haz.Waste Hauler

A - Advice / consult. 5 - Emerg. Resp.

E Environ. study 6 - Contam. Site

7 - Public Lands
Valid for Dailies in 1987 --> 1989 8 - Residential

Complete



6

Listing of HAZMAT - FULL SITE HISTORY
as of 07/30/97

since 1987 for StID # 800
all Activity Codes

SITE NAME & ADDRESS:

Sherwin Williams Company -- 1450 Sherwin Ave , Emeryville CA 94608

Inspbat Insp Act InspT StID Proj# COMMENTS DailBDat
Archived Dailies:

InspDat Insp Activi Categ InspT StID

03/04/87 LM I 1 7. 800

04/07/88 LR I 1,2,3 8 800

12/20/91 LS 11 1. 800 Generator inspection with Eddie
So ofRWQCBH

12/20/91 LS 12 1. 800 Complaint insp. follow-up for
Cal-EPA

06/24/93 BO 83 1. 800

03/15/94 BO 120 2. 800 general permit inspection

05/26/94 DH 59 0.1 800 420-7223 Steve Thomas:lists

07/27/94 DH 159 0.4 800 ph Steve Thomas

Current Dallies:

InspDat Insp Act InspT StID DRPro Comment DailBDat

07/14/95 BO 11 2.5 800 office work

07/14/95 BO 51 .5 800

10/19/95 SH 77 2.8 800 on site meeting with RWQCB (Sum
A.) ,Levine Fricke {(Mark Knox),
Sherwin Williams {(Dave
Gustafson, Larry Mencini, ) tour
the site, observe th remediation
system installed at the site

01/11/96 BO 51 0.75 800

01/11/96 BO 121 2. 800

01/17/96 SH 75 0.5 800 reviewed 1/9/96 letter from SW
re: access to install wells

01/17/96 SH 77 0.3 800 talked to Sum Arigala re: SW's
letter

01/22/96 SH 75 0.4 800 review fax document agenda for
meeting

02/01/96 SH 75 1.5 800 review QM data, prepare for
meeting

02/01/96 SH 77 3, 800 meeting with RWQCB & SW & LF

02/06/96 BO 55 0.75 800 on phone to facility re tiered

InspDat Insp Act InspT StID DRPro Comment DailBDat
permitting’

02/14/96 BO 55 1. 800 review of recieved HMBP

02/21/96 RO 55 1. 800 review of HMBP consultation
with data entry

05/21/96 SH 75 0.8 800 review SW's letter

07/11/96 BO 93 1. 800 attempted inspection

07/22/96 RO 11 1.5 800

07/22/96 BO 51 1.5 800

01/09/97 SH 77 0.5 800 122A talked to Ric Notini (Chiron) Q7/07/97
re: work plan for brick wall
removal

01/13/97 SH 77 0.4 800 122A rec'd call on 1/10/97 from Mark 07/07/97
Knox (LFR) re: H&SP




01/21/97
01/21/97

01/22/97

InspDat

01/22/97

02/03/97

02/05/97
02/11/97
02/11/97
03/21/97

03/24/97
03/25/97

InspDat

03/26/97

03/26/97
03/31/97

InspDat

SH 75
SH 77
SH 75
Insp Act
SH 77
SH 72
SH 72
SH 77
SH 77
BO 55
BO 55
SH 77
Insp Act
SH 73
SH 77
SH 77
Insp Act

1.5 800
0.5 800
2. 80O
InspT StID
1. 800

1. B00

1. 800
0.3 800
0.5 800
2. 800

2. 800
1.5 800
InspT StID
2. 800
0.5 800
3. 800
InspT StID

122A

1224

122A

1228

1228
122a

122A

reviewed work plan / H&SP for
south brickwall demolition
talked to Mark Knox re: brick
wall removal

review workplan, reports on
previous investigations of As
contamination

Comment

teleconference with Mark Knox
(LFR) re: work plan/ H&SP

on gite visit; south brick wall
demolition; wall covered with
visgueen

on site visit; demolition of
brick wall

talked to Rie Notini re: site
conditions

talked to Mark Knox re: status

of brick wall demclition
partial review of HMBP as
submitted

review of newly submitted HMBP
received calls from the City of

Emeryville ( Ignacioc Dayrit),
Chiron ( Ric Notini) regrading
soil contamination ( As & Pb)

found on the sidewalk along
Horton Street. Chiron tested
Comment

soil, found very high levels of
Pb & As in soil. Rec'd call from
Ravi, Barbara Coock etec. re: on
gite meeting with all agencies,
Fed EPA, DTSC, City of
Emeryville, Chiron, LFR, on site
on 3/26/97 @ 9am at site. I
notified the following re:
release of As & Pb in soil, SW (
Frank McHugh, Larry Mencin, Dave
Gustafson), Mark Knox (LFR)

on gite meeting with all
agencies re: soll contaminated
with As & Pb found on sidewalk
goll along Horton St. next to SW
facility

meeting with Gordon & Ariu re:
SW site, status etc.,

meeting with all agencies (
DTSC, RWQCB, Fed EPA, City of
Comment

Emryville) and Sherwin Williams
(SW - Larry Mencin, Jochn
Gerulis), at LFR coffice ( Jim
Levine & Mark Knox), Gordon

Coleman & 8H attended; discuss
results of recent soil
samplings, work plan to be

07/07/97
07/07/97

07/07/97

DailBDat

07/07/97

07/07/97

07/07/97
07/07/97

07/07/97

07/07/97

DailBDat

07/07/97

07/07/97
07/07/97

DailBDat




submitted to further
characterized the extent of
contamination, RWQCB is the lead

agency.
04/15/97 SH 77 3.5 800 122a meeting at the RWQCB
04/16/97 SH 73 1. 800 122a sgiten vigit
04/16/97 SH 75 0.5 800 122a review WP 4/16/97, additional
sampling
04/17/97 SH 73 1. 800 122A on site for sampling
04/17/97 SH 75 0.5 800 122A discuss site with AL/TP;
interview with KTVU / KGO
04/18/97 SH 73 1. 800 122A site visit, no activity observe
04/23/97 SH 77 4.5 800 122a Public Meeting held at the site
IngpDat Insp Act InspT StID DRPro Comment DailBDat
05/01/97 SH 77 1.5 800 122a talked to AL, Mark Knox(LFR),

Mara Feeney re: soil
excavatioon, mmeting today,
excavation work by next week

05/14/97 SH 75 1. 800 122a review letter faxed 5/13/97

05/19/97 SH 75 0.5 800 122a talked to Jim Richile (Seacor)
gite status/ tank removal

06/05/97 SH 77 0.5 800 122a talked to Susan Johnson (DTSC,

enforcement group) re: Chiron's
complaintabout SW (4/17/97

letter)

06/09/97 BO 15 2. 800 1229 review of report of release on
site

06/12/97 SH 77 0.5 800 122B discuss with AL re: status of
site to update Dr. Chen

06/25/97 SH 73 0.5 800 122B on gite visit re: hot spot
removal

LEGEND FOR 'OLD' DAILY ENTRIES

Category: { Program ) Activity:
C - Office I - regular Inspection 1 - Generators
L - Legal F - Follow up inspection 2 - UG Tanks
P - Program S - 8pill / release 3 - Business Plans
T - Training Q - reQuest / complaint 4 - Haz.Waste Hauler
A - Advice / consult. 5 - Emerg. Resp.
E - Environ. study & - Contam. Site
7 - Public Lands
Valid for Dailies in 1987 --> 1989 8 - Residential

Complete




